

### Ingredient Declaration

king prawn (**crustacean**) (39%), water, **wheat** flour, soya bean oil, tapioca starch, corn starch, corn flour, **soya** protein, salt, stabilisers: disodium diphosphate, sodium triphosphate (**sulphites**), raising agents\*: sodium bicarbonate, calcium phosphate, colour: riboflavin.

\*commonly found in baking powder, these make our batter light and crispy.

### Allergy statement

**Allergy advice:** for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain **egg** and **milk**.